OLYMPUS DSG

Ø1002

T-021 P.003/004 F-027

Attachment

Contractor will comply with the following San Mateo County Policies and Ordinances:

Section 504 applies only to Contractor who are providing services to members of the public. Contractor shall comply with § 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, which provides that no otherwise qualified handicapped individual shall, solely by reason of a disability, be excluded from the participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination in the performance of this Agreement.

General non-discrimination. No person shall, on the grounds of race, color, religion, ancestry, gender, age (over 40), national origin, medical condition (cancer), physical or mental disability, sexual orientation, pregnancy, childbirth or related medical condition, marital status, or political affiliation be denied any

benefits or subject to discrimination under this Agreement.

Equal employment apportunity. Contractor shall ensure equal employment opportunity based on objective standards of recruitment, classification, selection, promotion, compensation, performance evaluation, and management relations for all employees under this Agreement. Contractor's equal employment policies shall be made available to County of San Mateo upon

D. Violation of Non-discrimination provisions. Violation of the non-discrimination provisions of this Agreement shall be considered a breach of this Agreement and subject the Contractor to penalties, to be determined by the County Manager, including but not limited to

termination of this Agreement:

ii) disqualification of the Contractor from bidding on or being awarded a County contract for a period of up to 3 years;

iii) liquidated damages of \$2,500 per violation:

imposition of other appropriate contractual and civil remedies and sanctions, as determined by the County Manager.

05/12/2006 13:18 FAX 631 844 5692 MAY-12-2006 08:45AM FROM-

OLYMPUS DSG

Ø1003

T-021 P. 004/004 F-027

To effectuate the provisions of this section, the County Manager shall have the authority to examine Contractor's employment records with respect to compliance with this paragraph and/or to set off all or any portion of the amount described in this paragraph against amounts due to Contractor under the Contract or any other Contract between Contractor and County.

Contractor shall report to the County Manager the filling by any person in any court of any complaint of discrimination or the filing by any person of any and all charges with the Equal Employment Opportunity Commission, the Fair Employment and Housing Commission or any other entity charged with the investigation of allegations within 30 days of such filing, provided that within such 30 days such entity has not notified Contractor that such charges are dismissed or otherwise unfounded. Such notification shall include the name of the complainant, a copy of such complaint, and a description of the circumstance. Contractor shall provide County with a copy of their response to the Complaint when filed.

- E. Compliance with Equal Benefits Ordinance. With respect to the provision of employee benefits. Contractor shall comply with the County Ordinance which prohibits contractors from discriminating in the provision of employee benefits between an employee with a domestic partner and an employee with a spouse.
- The Contractor shall comply fully with the non-discrimination requirements required by 41 CFR 60-741.5(a), which is incorporated herein as if fully set forth.
- G. Compliance with Contractor Employee Jury Service Ordinance. Contractor shall comply with the County Ordinance with respect to provision of jury duty pay to employees and have and adhere to a written policy that provides that its employees shall receive from the contractor, on an annual basis, no less than five days of regular pay for actual jury service in San Mateo County. The policy may provide that employees deposit any fees received for such jury service with the contractor or that the contractor deduct from the employees regular pay the fees received for jury service.

Customer Printed Name:

Customer Signature:

02/24/2006 12:47 FAX 631 844 5930 Feb 15 06 06:59a Joyce Boghosian 9253700321

OLYMPUS ER

Ø 002

P.2

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

Equal Benefits Compliance Declaration Form

	and the second sections I con-					
Vendor Identification	BINSO ISUIDAN OSIGNI NOSI, NI PI I PI					
Name of Contractor:	Aussica Porc.					
Contact Person:	Petrick F. Mewlus					
Address:	Corporate Condes Drive.					
Phone Number: 63-844-5	(408') (-5-1)0					
ll Employees	o are reserved by CONTRACTOR SMMC with reagents, calibrators, cons					
Does the Contractor have any employees?	Yes No					
Daes the Contractor provide benefits to spo	buses of employees? Yes No					
°If the answer to one or both of the	a above is no, please skip to Section IV.*					
employees with spouses and its employ	g equal benefits, as defined by Chapter 2.93, to its yees with domestic partners. g a cash equivalent payment to eligible employees rgaining agreement which began on					
V Declaration						
I declare under penalty of perjury under the latrue and corest, and that I am authorized to Signature Senick Manages-Brefits Title	Name (Please Print) OHOHODG Date OLYMPUS Human Resources Department					
	Senior Manager-Benefits PATRICK F. NEVINS, CEB5					

OLYMPUS AMIERICA INC.

Two Corporate Center Drive
McJuile, NY 11747-3157
TEL (631) 844-5908 FAX (631) 844-5930
E-mail: patrick.nevins@olympus.com
Mahariter unany disease.

CONTRACT INSURANCE APPROVAL

DATE:	September 14, 2006		COUNTY OF			
TO:	Janine Keller, Risk Mana	ger Ext. 438	7 FAX: 4864	PONY: EF	PS 163	
FROM:	Tere Larcina, San Mateo	Medical Cent	er, Ext. 2280, I	FAX: 2267, F	PONY: HOS316	ММ
CONTR	ACTOR NAME: Olympus	America, Inc.				
DOES T	HE CONTRACTOR TRA	VEL AS A PA	RT OF THE C	ONTRACT	SERVICES? No	١.
NUMBE	R OF EMPLOYEES WOR	RKING FOR C	ONTRACTOR	: More than	one.	
will prov	TO BE PERFORMED BY ide SMMC with reagents, rs for both low and high vo	calibrators, co				> .
The follo	owing will be completed	by Risk Man	agement:			
INSURA	NCE COVERAGE:	Amount	Approve	Waive	Modify	
Compre	nensive General Liability	/mil	-			
Motor Ve	ehicle Liability	a with domestic po a with domestic po a singline and a singline policy	and its and one serious and a		employee	
Profession	onal Liability	/mil		ontra do	The sea of the Control Control Control	
Norkers'	Compensation (tabeton	1 9	(b)		
REMARK	KS/COMMENTS:				neitsastoed VI	
	al palogator and farti simplification	GC to engre on to	enical admires	Joseph Charles	Marie Company	
		A				
	(anner e		~ M)	1 11	

Marsh, Inc.

2/15/2006 2:41 PM PAGE 2/002 Eastern Time Zone

	MARSH	9722	Service Control of the Control of th	CERTIF	CATEOFI	SURANCE	CERTIFICATE NUMBER			
PRODUCER Marsh US A Inc. 1166 Avenue of Americas New York, NY 10036				NO RIGHT	NYC-002451757-05 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER OTHER THAN THOSE PROVIDED IN THE POLICY. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN.					
				1571 32 3250	COMPAN	ES AFFORDING COVE	RAGE			
				COMPA	CONPACY					
0445	7ALL-			A	SOMPO JAPAN IN	SURANCE COMPANY C	OF AMERICA			
INSUR				COVPA	Y					
	Olympus USA, Inc. 2 Corporate Center Drive			-0.000000	В					
	PO Box 9058 Melville, NY 11747-3157			COMPAN	COMPANY					
	Melville, 117 11747-3137			1						
				COVPAN	COVPANY					
T Y	ERASES THIS S IS TO CERTIFY THAI POLOES C OTHER TRANSHIP OF THE SERVICE FRIAN, THE NS.RANCE AFFORDED B IMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCE	OF VISITANCE TERY OR COND BY THE POLICIES	DESCRIBED HEREIN HAV ITTION OF ANY CONTRAC DESCRIBED HEREIN IS S	VE BEEN : BRUFD TO T OR OTHER DOCUM	O THE NAURED NAMED ENT WITH RESPECT TO V	WHICH THE CERTIFICATE MAY	BE ISSUED OR MAY			
CO LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE		OLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECT		1	IMITS			
A	GENERAL LIABILITY	CPL 40098U	0	04/01/05	04/01/06	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000			
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL L'ABILITY	Language of			1	PRODUCTS COMPIOP AGG	\$ 1,000,000			
	CLANSMADE X OCCUR	TOURNES		i		PERSONAL & ADVINJURY	\$ 1,000,000			
	OWNER'S & CONTRACTOR'S PROT					EAC- OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000			
				-	1	FRE DAV. AGE (Any one fire)	\$ 1,000,000			
	g TIMLELIONIS	TEMPANOS				VFD FXP (Any me person)	\$ 5,000			
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			i	1	COMBINED BING FLIMIT	\$			
1.	ANY AUTO	MARY JUDGE					E01UA(09)			
1	ALL OWNED AUTOS			i		(For porson)	\$ 2000			
i	SOHEDULED AUTOS	MI V.JOCA		1						
-	HRFD AJTOS					(Per accident)	\$ BOTUS ON			
1	NON-OWNED AUTOS						1			
						PROPERTY DAV.AGE	\$			
	GARAGE LIABILITY	Territory (Special		į		AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$			
	ANY AUTO	MICHOLA		i		OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY	The State of the S			
1.		- Consumer				EACH ACCIDENT	\$			
4	EXCESS LIABILITY	La Compa		<u> </u>		AGGREGATE				
-!	EXCESS CIABILITY	ART STREET				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$			
ŀ	UNBREI A FORV					AGGREGATE	\$			
-	NORKERS COMPENSATION AND			-	<u> </u>	WC STATU.	3			
	EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	10 OW					\$			
	HE PROPRIETOR!	MELLA		9002/1/1		EL DISEASE POLICY LIMIT	is			
	PARTNERS/EXECUTIVE FXC	CHOAS J.S		1/1/2006		F. DISEASE FACH EMPLOYER				
	THER						*GEROLGONS			
1	SERVICE TO THE TOPON SE	9980 73								
İ										
ESCR	IPTION OF OPERATION S/LOCATION S/VE	HICLESISPECIAL	ITEMS	1	<u> </u>					
	ENCE OF INSURANCE									
ERT	IFIGATE HOLDER		2000	CANCEL	LATION					
74 1 7 6 000E	We make the second of the second		www.common.shiribeid.actipase.			EREIN BE CANCELED BEFORE TH				
SAN MATEO MEDICAL CENTER ATTN JOYCE BOGHOSIAN LAB DEPARTMENT 222 WEST 39TH ST SAN MATEO, CA 94403				THE INSURER AFFORDING COVERAGE WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL						
			DABILITY OF AN							
			THE RESERVE OF THE RE	MARSH USA INC.						
	E OU OT BEILDING THE TWO COURS		Article and a second second	BY: James	~	Emes J. Ma				
paningh gogyonde		TALL STREET	A STATE OF THE STA	ши1 (3/02)	Secretary Constitution	VALID AS OF	02/15/06			
THEOLES.		Becker to the state of the state of	ACTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	See as the supplemental trans-	AND THE PARTY OF T	year files	free Contraction Contraction			

	CERTIFIC						DATE 14/2006		
PRODUCER 877-945-7378 Willis North America, Inc Regional Cert Center 26 Century Blvd.			ONLY A	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OF ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW					
	P. O. Box 305191 Nashville, TN 372305191			AFFORDING CO	VERAGE		NAIC#		
NSURED Olympus America, Inc. Two Corporate Center Dr.				INSURER A: Sompo Japan Insurance Company of America					
	Melville, NY 11747-31	1.57	INSURER C:	INSURER B:					
			INSURER D:	W 1					
			INSURER E:			iebe noë	őő		
TH AN MA	EPOLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BE Y REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION Y PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDI LICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN M.	ON OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER ED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED H	DOCUMENT WI	TH RESPECT TO V	VHICH THIS CERTIFICATE	MAY BE	ISSUED OR		
ISR A	NSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIV DATE (MM/DD/YY	E POLICY EXPIRATION	LIMIT	TS	E-KIMION		
T	GENERAL LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	Set offer		
İ	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	POSTAGRATA VORUS VI-	VACOUM TAN	9 95 WUN YOUNG	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$	45		
	CLAIMS MADE OCCUR	MODEL STATE OF THE	Shvava		MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	- 10		
	1007100 1 100	RONAGO ATRUGOS			PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	MILES A		
	OFFILIA ACCRECATE LIMIT APPLIES PER	CLANVON A LAWORPER			GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$			
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY PRO- JECT LOC	BOYSPRUZDO -DAB			PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	/WO		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO	STORY OF STAN			COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	AD ALL YOR		
	ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS	Y2557 Y 3006			BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	W.00		
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS	VPLE 2. V (2008) (10100000 mg/l)			BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	HSB Mayo		
		SDA WAT YER BROWN			PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	404		
	GARAGE LIABILITY	15/4 Apr 11/40/01/08			AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$	31000000		
	ANY AUTO	COUNTY AND MANUAL DESIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY			OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY: EA ACC	25/21/20	YVX.		
	EXCESS LIABILITY	STRUK			EACH OCCURRENCE	\$			
	OCCUR CLAIMS MADE	\$20(9878,000 1003)			AGGREGATE	\$	RESOUR		
		27AD (160A)			201	\$			
	DEDUCTIBLE	ALANCAY TO T		-	9701-4 2988-2 094 97743	\$			
1	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND	WSD10010Y0	1/1/2006	1/1/2007	X WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER	\$			
	EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	WCN11144H0	1/1/2006	1/1/2007	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1	,000,000		
1	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		,000,000		
1	If yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT		,000,000		
(OTHER			4					
ESCR	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLE	S/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT	SPECIAL PROVISIO	NS	A 53 Valo a JOHN SWENON ACC A STACK	TARBYO Y	O HEATWAGE TO		
		Line of Landson							
	10 x01x1 x0 01 x00x1 , xq 1	CITÓN POLICIO ANO OT ERELACE PARA ESPARA ESPARADA ENTRE BON EST SIGNAS NO O ESPARADO ENSOR O ESCURIO. PARA ESPARA ESPARA	OANOTI I A	TION	MEDICAL CENTER	DET AM	14.3		
ER'	TIFICATE HOLDER	50Q 11H	CANCELLA		BED POLICIES BE CANCELLED E	BEFORE	UE EVRIPATIO		
			DATE THEREO	F, THE ISSUING INSUI E CERTIFICATE HOLDI	RER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL ER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE IN	60 AILURE T	DAYS WRITTEI O DO SO SHALI		
Lab Department 222 West 39th Avenue San Mateo, CA 94403			REPRESENTATIVES. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						

IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

THATROPHI

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endursed A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such andorsement(s).

in SUBRICEATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain collider may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confur rights to the confibrate holder in the of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate below. For class it stimmatively or negatively amend, extend or after the coverage afforced by the policies listed thereon.